
No.DE,1s.(83):-V/2022 S95-C,o 

SL. NAME 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

The Competent Authority is pleascd to Re-allocatc the following Gucs 
Teachers to the school as mentioncd against thcir name, with immcdiatc 

cffect: 

9 

10 

12 

REENA DEVI 

SUNEHA 

CHANCHAJ 

RITU 

CHHIBBA 

MONIKA 

1O0DA 

B11ARTI RANI 2014008429 

IARBIR 

SINGII 

SONIKA 

NAGAR 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCIL, 

ROOM No. 111& 116, OLD PATIRACHAR VIDYALAYA 
BULDING, TIMARPUR, DEL|I-10054. 

Email: gteelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01 123973681 

No Vacancy: Re-Allocation of Relicved Guest Teachers 

PRIYANKA 
SIARMA 

REEMA 

RUCHIR 
MISHRA 

APPLICATION POST 

ID 

2013106594 

21011042985 

2013196170 

2013004046 

2017141171 

2013077789 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELIII 

2014063462 

2013403569 

2014083895 

RITU DAGAR 2020068867 

ORDER 

2020018358 

LECTURER 
IIISTORY 

LIECTURER 

1IINIDI 

LECTURER 

IIINIDI 

LECTURER 

COMMERCE 

LECTURER 
POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

LECTURER 

MATH 

LIECTURER 

ECONOMICS 

NTT 

PRT 

PRT 

EVGC 

EVGC 

WORKING 

DAYS 

1784 

1928 

1283 

1485 

822 

867 

1715 

1561 

452 

1031 

( 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1412008 

2128086 

1719005 

1106011 

2128086 

1618079 

1105017 

1106019 

2128095 

1105110 

Dalcl: 11o412023 

1412080 

1207037 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NAME 

SULTANPURI, IBLOCK HI 

SBV 

JHANDEWALAN, D-2, 
LINK ROAD-JVSD SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

SAROJINI NAGAR, 
NO.3-GBSSS 

NEW SEEMAPURI 
GBSSS 

JHANDEWALAN, D-2. 
LINK ROAD-JVSD SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

JANAKPURI, BILOCK-B 
D. T. E. A. SR. SEC. 

JAFRABAID EXTN. 
GBSSS 

MANDOLI-SKV 

DEV NAGAR- SGTB 
KHALSA GIRLS SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

SHAHADARA, G.T. 
ROAD-SKV (MANI BEN 

PATEL BHARTI MAIIILA) 

MANGOLPURI, 1BLOCK 
Q-SKV 

SHAKTl NAGAR, NO.1 
S(CO-ED)V 



19 

SL. 

2 

18 

NO. 

15 

17 

13 

l6 

RENU 

POOJA 

SUIV KUMAR 

1'RAJAPATI 

SUASIl BALA 

KAVITA DEVI 

ASHA 

SIARMA 

WASEEM 

AHMED 

NAME 

2020007206 

NARESH 
KUMAR 

2020062707 

HARINAR 
PAL SINGH 

2020051835 

GEETA VATS 2013579904 

2014240539 

20140119963 

2013232008 

2017114342 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2017053702 

-2 

2017120135 

EVGC 

4VGC 

ICVGC 

PET 

PET 

PET 

PET 

LIECTURER 

MATH 

POST 

PET 

PET 

( 

(0 

2041 

2019 

1831 

1726 

874 

WORKING 
DAYS 

868 

1309253 

866 

1515024 

1105001 

1923023 

1106259 

1104486 

1104486 

TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers 
from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against 
their name) 

192545O 

SCHOOL 

ID 

1923023 

JAUANGIRPURI, BLOCK | 
A SBV 

1106259 

MADIPUR, NO.2 SKV 

SHALADARA, CiT. 
ROAD SBV (GANDII 

MEMORIAL) 

SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA, DERA 
VILLAGE. DELHf 

MANDOL EXTENSION 
GGSSS 

VILLAGE KARAWAL, 
NAGAR, VEER 

SAVARKAR COMPLEX 

GGSSS 

VILLAGE KARAWAI, 

NAGAR, VEER 

SAVARKAR COMPLEX 
GGSSS 

MOLAR BAND, NO. 3 
SBV 

SCHOOL NAME 

SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA, DERA 
VILLAGE, DELHI 

MANDOLI 

EXTENSION-GGSSS 

The Guest Tcacher(s) as mentioncd above are hereby directed to report 
to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of 
this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Tcacher is not 

willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX 
MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation 
will be done till the time. 

All concerned HoS, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure 

that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of 
her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according 



to the prevailing notificd RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their 
duties in the School. 

Further, engagemcnt of Gucst Tcachers is a Stop Gap Arrangement 
and docs not confer any right for permanent joining. Thc (Gucst Tcachers 
shall bc relicved once a permancnt tcacher joins the school. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No .DE. I8.2(83/E-V/2022/ S oS - Co) 

1. PS to Sccretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 
Copy forwarded for information and further nccessary action to the following: 

2. PS to Dircctor (Education) ,Dtc. of Education, GNCTD 
3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

(.JALKUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (EV) BRA VCH 

4. HoS concerncd, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

Dated: 1lol23 

5. Gucst Tcacher(s) concerncd, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliancc. 
6. Programmer(IT) Branch to upload the order on thc official website of this depariac. 
7. Guard Filc. 

(JATKUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 
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