GOVT. OF NCT OF DELIH DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELIH-110054.

Email: gtcelldoc@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE,18.2(83)/E-V/2022/595-602

Dated: 11/04/2023

ORDER

No Vacancy: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

SL. NO.	NAME	APPLICATION ID	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	REENA DEVI	2013106594	LECTURER HISTORY	1784	1412008	SULTANPURI, BLOCK H- SBV
2	BHARTI RANI	2014008429	LECTURER HINDI	1928	2128086	JHANDEWALAN, D-2, LINK ROAD-JVSD SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3	SUNEHA	21011042985	LECTURER HINDI	1283	1719005	SAROJINI NAGAR, NO.3-GBSSS
4	CHANCHAL	2013196170	LECTURER COMMERCE	1485	1106011	NEW SEEMAPURI- GBSSS
5	RITU CHHIBBA	2013004046	LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE	822	2128086	JHANDEWALAN, D-2, LINK ROAD-JVSD SR. SEC. SCHOOL
6	MONIKA 1100DA	2017141171	LECTURER MATH	867	1618079	JANAKPURI, BLOCK-B- D. T. E. A. SR. SEC.
7	HARBIR SINGH	2013077789	LECTURER ECONOMICS	1715	1105017	JAFRABAD EXTN GBSSS
8	SONIKA NAGAR	2014063462	NŢŢ	1561	1106019	MANDOLI-SKV
9	PRIYANKA SHARMA	2013403569	PRT	452	2128095	DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA GIRLS SR, SEC, SCHOOL
10	REEMA	2014083895	PRT	1031	1105110	SHAHADARA, G.T. ROAD-SKV (MANI BEN PATEL BHARTI MAHILA)
11	RITU DAGAR	2020068867	EVGC	0	1412080	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK Q-SKV
12	RUCHIR MISHRA	2020018358	EVGC	0	1207037	SHAKTI NAGAR, NO.1- S(CO-ED)V



	13 RENU	2020007206	EVGC	0	1309253	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK A- SBV
1	4 POOJA	2020062707	EVGC	()	1515024	MADIPUR, NO.2 SKV
1.	5 SHIV KUMAR PRAJAPATI	2020051835	EVGC	0	1105001	SHAHADARA, G.T. ROAD-SBV (GANDHI MEMORIAL)
16	SHASHI BALA	2014246539	PET	2041	1923023	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DERA VILLAGE, DELIII
17	KAVITA DEVI	2014019963	рет	2019	1106259	MANDOLI EXTENSION GGSSS
18	ASHA SHARMA	2013232008	PET	1831	1104486	VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, VEER SAVARKAR COMPLEX GGSSS
19	GEETA VATS	2013579904	PET	1726	1104486	VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, VEER SAVARKAR COMPLEX- GGSSS
20	WASEEM AHMED	2017114342	LECTURER MATH	874	1925450	MOLAR BAND, NO. 3- SBV

TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SL. NO.	NAME	APPLICATION ID	POST	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	NARESH KUMAR	2017053702	PET	868	1923023	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DERA VILLAGE, DELHI
2	HARINAR PAL SINGH	2017120135	PET	866	1106259	MANDOLI EXTENSION-GGSSS

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according

John West

to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a Stop Gap Arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/ 595- 602

Dated: 11/04/23

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer(IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this departme

7. Guard File.

(JATKUMAR)

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)